5.2.2 Reclassification of other components of equity - loss on remeasurements of defined benefit
plans, share of other comprehensive income (expense) of associates of subsidiary and share of other comprehensive
income (expense) of joint ventures in items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss and
retained earnings-unappropriated.

174

(TRANSLATION)

40

   5.2.3 Reclassification of other accounts receivable and other current assets and other non-current
assets, investments held as available for sale and other long-term investments, trade accounts payable-others
and other accounts payable, accrued interest expenses and other non-current accounts payable, selling
expenses and administrative expenses in order to comply with the manner of presentation in financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2017.

   The effects on the statements of financial position, statements of income, statements of comprehensive
income and statements of changes in equity are as follows:

   Unit : Million Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of financial position
As at December 31, 2016
Other accounts receivable 8,565.33  -  (10.16)  8,555.17
Other current assets 1,263.11  -  0.75  1,263.86
Investments held as available for sale -  -  9,152.58  9,152.58
Investments in associates 28,530.29  5,752.36  -  34,282.65
Other long-term investments 9,649.18  -  (9,152.58)  496.60
Finance lease assets-power plants 332,656.99  720.21  -  333,377.20
Other non-current assets 4,240.84  -  9.41  4,250.25
Trade accounts payable-others 45,967.89  -  (3.65)  45,964.24
Other accounts payable 11,153.15  -  3.65  11,156.80
Accrued interest expenses 1,573.13  -  (78.05)  1,495.08
Current portion of finance lease liabilities

-power plants

16,661.29

(109.70)

-

16,551.59
Other non-current accounts payable -  -  78.05  78.05
Finance lease liabilities-power plants 296,587.70  (1,363.75)  -  295,223.95
Accounts payable-related party -  5,814.40  -  5,814.40
Retained earnings-unappropriated 275,911.92  2,131.62  (1,918.39)  276,125.15
Other components of equity 1,125.76  -  1,918.39  3,044.15

(TRANSLATION)

41

   Unit : Million Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of income
For the year ended December 31, 2016
Revenues
Other income 5,014.38  (252.14)  -  4,762.24
Share of profit from investments  2,749.78  (21.11)  -  2,728.67

in associates
Expenses

 Cost of electric energy sales 395,474.20  162.43  -  395,636.63
 Selling expenses 205.43  -  (4.01)  201.42
 Administrative expenses 16,241.51  (7.89)  4.01  16,237.63
 Finance costs 41,700.70  3.26  -  41,703.96
 Income tax expenses 886.94  (7.04)  -  879.90

Profit for the year
 Profit for the year 47,203.40  (424.01)  -  46,779.39

Statements of comprehensive income
For the year ended December 31, 2016
Exchange differences on translating financial

statement (78.68)  -  (46.64)  (125.32)
Share of other comprehensive income

(expense) of associates that will be
reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

(41.22)

-

46.64

5.42

175

(TRANSLATION)

41

   Unit : Million Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of income
For the year ended December 31, 2016
Revenues
Other income 5,014.38  (252.14)  -  4,762.24
Share of profit from investments  2,749.78  (21.11)  -  2,728.67

in associates
Expenses

 Cost of electric energy sales 395,474.20  162.43  -  395,636.63
 Selling expenses 205.43  -  (4.01)  201.42
 Administrative expenses 16,241.51  (7.89)  4.01  16,237.63
 Finance costs 41,700.70  3.26  -  41,703.96
 Income tax expenses 886.94  (7.04)  -  879.90

Profit for the year
 Profit for the year 47,203.40  (424.01)  -  46,779.39

Statements of comprehensive income
For the year ended December 31, 2016
Exchange differences on translating financial

statement (78.68)  -  (46.64)  (125.32)
Share of other comprehensive income

(expense) of associates that will be
reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

(41.22)

-

46.64

5.42

176

(TRANSLATION)

42

   Unit : Million Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of changes in equity
As at January 1, 2017
Retained earnings-unappropriated 275,911.92  2,131.62  (1,918.39)  276,125.15
Exchange differences on translating financial

statement (1,214.36)  -  109.71  (1,104.65)
Loss on remeasurements of defined

benefit plans (1,896.97)  -  1,896.97  -
Share of other comprehensive income

(expense) of associates 912.47  -  (91.20)  821.27
Share of other comprehensive income

(expense) of joint ventures (2.73)  -  2.91  0.18
Total equity 400,923.47  2,131.62  -  403,055.09

Statements of financial position
As at December 31, 2015
Other accounts receivable 10,190.15  -  (28.23)  10,161.92
Other current assets 1,789.13  -  8.61  1,797.74
Investments held as available for sale -  -  9,640.36  9,640.36
Other long-term investments 10,099.99  -  (9,640.36)  459.63
Finance lease assets-power plants 285,072.13  755.05  -  285,827.18
Other non-current assets 3,427.92  -  19.62  3,447.54
Current portion of finance lease liabilities

-power plants

14,561.18

(121.82)

-

14,439.36
Finance lease liabilities-power plants 250,375.20  (1,678.75)  -  248,696.45
Retained earnings-unappropriated 256,530.52  2,555.62  (1,905.47)  257,180.67
Other components of equity 1,300.50  -  1,905.47  3,205.97

(TRANSLATION)

43

   Unit : Million Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of changes in equity
As at January 1, 2016
Retained earnings-unappropriated 256,530.52  2,555.62  (1,905.47)  257,180.67
Exchange differences on translating

financial statement

(1,181.58)

-

156.35

(1,025.23)
Loss on remeasurements of defined benefit plans (1,886.53)  -  1,886.53  -
Share of other comprehensive income

(expense) of associates
952.48  -  (136.62)  815.86

Share of other comprehensive income
(expense) of joint ventures

0.74  -  (0.79)  (0.05)

Total equity 380,673.19  2,555.62  -  383,228.81

 Unit : Million Baht
 Separate financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of financial position
As at December 31, 2016
Other accounts receivable 7,937.91  -  (46.27)  7,891.64
Other current assets 43.56  -  36.86  80.42
Investments held as available for sale -  -  5,422.30  5,422.30
Other long-term investments 5,422.30  -  (5,422.30)  -
Finance lease assets-power plants 332,656.99  720.21  -  333,377.20
Other non-current assets 3,479.88  -  9.41  3,489.29
Current portion of finance lease liabilities

-power plants

20,431.34

(109.70)

-

20,321.64
Finance lease liabilities-power plants 317,812.90  (1,363.75)  -  316,449.15
Retained earnings-unappropriated 239,032.88  2,193.66  (1,889.70)  239,336.84
Other components of equity (1,534.12)  -  1,889.70  355.58

177

(TRANSLATION)

43

   Unit : Million Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of changes in equity
As at January 1, 2016
Retained earnings-unappropriated 256,530.52  2,555.62  (1,905.47)  257,180.67
Exchange differences on translating

financial statement

(1,181.58)

-

156.35

(1,025.23)
Loss on remeasurements of defined benefit plans (1,886.53)  -  1,886.53  -
Share of other comprehensive income

(expense) of associates
952.48  -  (136.62)  815.86

Share of other comprehensive income
(expense) of joint ventures

0.74  -  (0.79)  (0.05)

Total equity 380,673.19  2,555.62  -  383,228.81

 Unit : Million Baht
 Separate financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of financial position
As at December 31, 2016
Other accounts receivable 7,937.91  -  (46.27)  7,891.64
Other current assets 43.56  -  36.86  80.42
Investments held as available for sale -  -  5,422.30  5,422.30
Other long-term investments 5,422.30  -  (5,422.30)  -
Finance lease assets-power plants 332,656.99  720.21  -  333,377.20
Other non-current assets 3,479.88  -  9.41  3,489.29
Current portion of finance lease liabilities

-power plants

20,431.34

(109.70)

-

20,321.64
Finance lease liabilities-power plants 317,812.90  (1,363.75)  -  316,449.15
Retained earnings-unappropriated 239,032.88  2,193.66  (1,889.70)  239,336.84
Other components of equity (1,534.12)  -  1,889.70  355.58

178

(TRANSLATION)

44

 Unit : Million Baht
 Separate financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of income
For the year ended December 31, 2016
Revenues

Other income 6,669.08  (196.27)  -  6,472.81
Expenses

 Cost of electric energy sales 394,953.31  162.43  -  395,115.74
 Finance costs 44,789.32  3.26  -  44,792.58

Profit for the year
 Profit for the year 41,072.94  (361.96)  -  40,710.98

Statements of changes in equity
As at January 1, 2017
Retained earnings-unappropriated 239,032.88  2,193.66  (1,889.70)  239,336.84
Loss on remeasurements of defined

benefit plans (1,889.70)  -  1,889.70  -
Total equity 326,701.31  2,193.66  -  328,894.97

Statements of financial position
As at December 31, 2015
Other accounts receivable 9,419.91  -  (59.09)  9,360.82
Other current assets -  -  39.47  39.47
Investments held as available for sale -  -  5,370.16  5,370.16
Other long-term investments 5,370.16  -  (5,370.16)  -
Finance lease assets-power plants 285,072.13  755.05  -  285,827.18
Other non-current assets 2,418.86  -  19.62  2,438.48
Current portion of finance lease liabilities

-power plants

17,756.73

(121.82)

-

17,634.91
Finance lease liabilities-power plants 275,370.45  (1,678.75)  -  273,691.70
Retained earnings-unappropriated 222,445.20  2,555.62  (1,889.70)  223,111.12
Other components of equity (1,733.29)  -  1,889.70  156.41

(TRANSLATION)

45

 Unit : Million Baht
 Separate financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of changes in equity
As at January 1, 2016
Retained earnings-unappropriated 222,445.20  2,555.62  (1,889.70)  223,111.12
Loss on remeasurements of defined

benefit plans (1,889.70)  -  1,889.70  -
Total equity 309,983.14  2,555.62  -  312,538.76

6. Supplementary information
  6.1  Cash and cash equivalents comprise

   Unit : Million Baht
  Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements
  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16

Cash on hand 7.01  8.15  6.69  7.69
Cash at banks current and saving accounts 43,235.09  37,891.67  38,292.57  31,889.80
Fixed deposits not more than 3 months 23,670.95  25,368.09  21,000.00  25,000.00
Fixed deposit receipts 4,042.06  3,217.80  2,000.00  -

 Total 70,955.11  66,485.71  61,299.26  56,897.49

   6.2  Current investments comprise
   Unit : Million Baht
  Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements
  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16

Fixed deposits more than 3 months but not
   more than 12 months

22,426.76

25,003.78

20,013.07

24,401.60

Fixed deposit receipts 4,252.85  8,644.87  2,000.00  4,000.00
Debenture
Government bonds more than 3 months

30.00
9,996.17

 23.00
-

   -
9,996.17

 -
-

Investments in trading securities 493.08  482.47  -  -
 Total 37,198.86  34,154.12  32,009.24  28,401.60

179

(TRANSLATION)

45

 Unit : Million Baht
 Separate financial statements
 Before

adjusted and
reclassified

   As adjusted
and

reclassified
  Adjusted  Reclassified

Statements of changes in equity
As at January 1, 2016
Retained earnings-unappropriated 222,445.20  2,555.62  (1,889.70)  223,111.12
Loss on remeasurements of defined

benefit plans (1,889.70)  -  1,889.70  -
Total equity 309,983.14  2,555.62  -  312,538.76

6. Supplementary information
  6.1  Cash and cash equivalents comprise

   Unit : Million Baht
  Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements
  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16

Cash on hand 7.01  8.15  6.69  7.69
Cash at banks current and saving accounts 43,235.09  37,891.67  38,292.57  31,889.80
Fixed deposits not more than 3 months 23,670.95  25,368.09  21,000.00  25,000.00
Fixed deposit receipts 4,042.06  3,217.80  2,000.00  -

 Total 70,955.11  66,485.71  61,299.26  56,897.49

   6.2  Current investments comprise
   Unit : Million Baht
  Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements
  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16

Fixed deposits more than 3 months but not
   more than 12 months

22,426.76

25,003.78

20,013.07

24,401.60

Fixed deposit receipts 4,252.85  8,644.87  2,000.00  4,000.00
Debenture
Government bonds more than 3 months

30.00
9,996.17

 23.00
-

   -
9,996.17

 -
-

Investments in trading securities 493.08  482.47  -  -
 Total 37,198.86  34,154.12  32,009.24  28,401.60

180

(TRANSLATION)

46

   6.3  Trade accounts receivable-others comprise
   Unit : Million Baht
   Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements
  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16  Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16

Receivables from electric energy sales
   Metropolitan Electricity Authority 23,518.82  23,133.11  23,518.82  23,133.11
   Provincial Electricity Authority 28,199.66  27,206.71  28,199.66  27,206.71
   Others 3,125.86  5,647.20  3,125.86  5,647.20
 54,844.34  55,987.02  54,844.34  55,987.02
Services and other receivables 890.17  729.35  302.48  286.28
   Total 55,734.51  56,716.37  55,146.82  56,273.30
Less :  Allowance for doubtful accounts (46.58)  (48.35)  (46.58)  (48.35)
   Balance 55,687.93  56,668.02  55,100.24  56,224.95

Trade accounts receivable-others can be analyzed by categories and outstanding period as follows:

   Unit : Million Baht
  Consolidated financial statements
  Electric

energy sales
Service and

others
 Total

Outstanding period   Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16
Undue portion  52,520.76  829.26  53,350.02  52,353.99
Overdue not more than 6 months  -  11.66  11.66  266.34
Overdue more than 6 months to 1 year   0.44  0.08  0.52  1,296.26
Overdue more than 1 year  2,323.14  49.17  2,372.31  2,799.78
   Total  54,844.34  890.17  55,734.51  56,716.37
Less : Allowance for doubtful accounts  -  (46.58)  (46.58)  (48.35)
   Balance  54,844.34  843.59  55,687.93  56,668.02

(TRANSLATION)

47

Unit : Million Baht
  Separate financial statements
  Electric

energy sales
Service and

others
 Total

Outstanding period   Dec 31, 17  Dec 31, 16
Undue portion  52,520.76  249.35  52,770.11  51,912.81
Overdue not more than 6 months  -  3.88  3.88  265.40
Overdue more than 6 months to 1 year  0.44  0.08  0.52  1,296.26
Overdue more than 1 year  2,323.14  49.17  2,372.31  2,798.83
   Total  54,844.34  302.48  55,146.82  56,273.30
Less : Allowance for doubtful accounts  -  (46.58)  (46.58)  (48.35)
   Balance  54,844.34  255.90  55,100.24  56,224.95

6.4   Related parties transactions

Related parties of EGAT as at December 31, 2017 are as follows:

Company name Country of
incorporation/

nationality

Relationship

EGAT International Co., Ltd. Thailand  Subsidiary, EGAT has 100% shareholding
EGAT Diamond Service Co., Ltd. Thailand  Subsidiary, EGAT has 45% shareholding
Ratchaburi Electricity Generating Holding Pcl. Thailand  Subsidiary, EGAT has 45% shareholding
District Cooling System and Power Plant  Co., Ltd. Thailand  Joint venture of EGAT, EGAT has 35% shareholding
Electricity Generating Pcl. Thailand  Associate, EGAT has 25.41% shareholding